Privacy Policy

The <u>CYANOTYPES Privacy Policy</u> applies to CSW2023, which deals with the personal data transmitted to it in accordance with the legislation in force, and in particular the <u>General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)</u> of 25 May 2018 and its executive decrees.

Here are additional terms applying to registered delegates for the main programme of the Creative Skills Week, called Anticipating Creative Futures.

- 1. When registering for CSW2023 Anticipating Creative Futures, participants' data is included in the CYANOTYPES database, as in the CYANOTYPES Privacy Policy. Under no circumstances is the database data sold for commercial purposes.
- 2. 2 Registered participants are listed in the event overview which will be distributed to the event's delegates. Usually, this data would be: name, surname, institution, job title and country. These details may also be available to parties directly associated with the ELIA event, including the venues and accommodation suppliers, for logistics purposes only.
- 3. Participants might be asked separately in the event registration form whether they do not wish to share their email addresses with the other event delegates.
- 4. By registering, delegates give ELIA permission to produce audio, photography and video recordings during the ELIA event and to publish these materials on the ELIA website and other Conference materials.
- 5. With the registration to CSW2023 Anticipating Creative Futures, delegates may subscribe to the CYANOTYPES mailing list. Any user can unregister from the CYANOTYPES mailing list anytime using the "Unsubscribe" link included in all mailings. The CYANOTYPES mailings are solely sharing information relevant to CSW2023 Anticipating Creative Futures and the topic of skills and education in the cultural and creative industries sector.

Liability

- 1. The Organisers reserve the right to amend any section of the CSW2023 Anticipating Creative Futures programme if necessary, at any time. The Organisers will not accept liability for damages of any nature sustained by delegates or accompanying persons, or loss of, or damage to their personal property as a result of the CSW2023 Anticipating Creative Futures in question.
- 2. Delegates should make their own arrangements with respect to personal insurance, along with travel insurance. The Organizers strongly recommend that participants take out comprehensive medical and travel insurance, which should cover the possibility of flight cancellation due to strikes and other causes.

Anti-harassment Policy

The Organisers are dedicated to providing a harassment-free event experience for everyone. The Organisers do not tolerate harassment of anyone in any form. Event participants violating this rule may be sanctioned or expelled from the event without a refund at the discretion of the Organisers.